
BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, W ASHINGTONO 
In the matter of initiating county road projects and assigning CRP numbers" 
IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED THAT the roads listed below be improved as shown between the points indicated" 

RESOLUTION NO.: --'-'18""A::!e:-~OO!!....-__ _ 

These projects are hereby declared to be public necessity and the county road engineer is hereby ordered and authorized to report and proceed thereon as by law provided" (RCW 36" 75"050, 36"80"080, 
360800070) (Optional References), 
IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED that appropriations from the officially adopted road fund budget and based on the county engineers estimates are hereby made in the 
amount and for the purposes shown: 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) 

DAY 
L COST ESTIMATE (THOUSANDS) 

c A 
TYPE OF 0 B ENG'R. CONSTRUCTION 

ROAD NAME AND/OR ROAD LOG WORK N 0 .. -----------------------------------------------------~ 
ITEM BRIDGE NUMBER NUMBER MP TO MP (see codes) T. R R/W FEDERAL *LOCAL 

I. Dayton-Airport Road 09900 0.00 1.78 E X 199.1 

2. McReavy Road 97670 5.20 6.80 E X 178.5 

3 Arcadia Raod 91100 0.00 1.70 E X 242.2 

4 Shelton-Matlock Road 90100 15.52 16.82 E X 149.2 

5 Cole Road 15830 1.76 3.26 E X 165.1 

6 Skokomish Valley Road 41640 0.00 0.68 E X 78A 

7 Evergreen Road 51820 0.00 0.20 E X 15.3 

8 Lakewood Lane 51830 0.00 0.05 E X 4.6 

9 Rainbow Drive 51840 0.00 0.17 E X 1207 

10 Rainbow Place 51850 0.00 0.04 E X 3.3 

11 Sea Breeze Drive 29170 0.00 0.12 E X 8.9 

12 Sea Vista Lane 29150 0.00 0.24 E X 16.4 

13 Lookout Court 29130 0.00 0.07 E X 5.9 

14 Agate Road 23910 0.00 1.64 E X 182.2 

15 Lynch Road 15500 0.00 0.71 E X 84.6 

16 Belfair-Tahuya Road 97500 9.02 9.08 E X 11.0 

17 North Mason High School Rd. 69180 0.00 0.11 E X 11.6 
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North Mason School Road 

Rockwood Drive 

Westwood Drive 

Wysteria Court 

Wysteria Circle 

Haven Court North 

Heatherwood Court 

Fairlield Court 

Walker Park Road 

Brockdale Road 

Old Belfair Hwy. 

(4) TYPE OF WORK CODE 
A Preliminary Engineering 
B, Right-of-Way 

69190 

51210 

51220 

51230 

51250 

51260 

51270 

51290 

13200 

90090 

98250 

C. Grading, Draining, Surfacing 
D. Light, Bituminous Surface Treatment 
E. A C. or P.C.C. Pavement 

ADOPTED this 14th day of March 

ATTEST: 

cc: Commissioners 
Engineer 
JOURNAL: Pub!. lt: 04-06-00 

scv h:\wp\crp\ac-OO.crp 

Page 2 of2 

2000 

(Bill Road Dept.) 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

3.20 

0.00 

0.28 E X 

0.08 E X 

0.23 E X 

0.11 E X 

0.02 E X 

0.08 E X 

0.11 E X 

0.27 E X 

1.06 E X 

4.50 E X 

1.67 E X 

F. Curbs and Gutters 
G. Sidewalks 
H. Traffic Facilities 
I. Bridge Construction 
J. Paths & Trails (RCW 47.301) 

28A 1 

6.3 1 

17,3 1 

7.6 1 

!A 1 

6A 1 

7.3 1 

17,5 1 

88,9 1 

140.8 1 

184.8 1 

(5) The construction is to be accomplished by contract 
in accordance with RCW 36.77.020 et. seq. 

( 6) The construction is to be accomplished by county 
forces in accordance with RCW 36.77.060 and 
WAC 136.18. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF 
MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

/ 

( 

1655 

1656 

1657 

1658 

1659 

1660 

1661 

1662 

1663 

1664 

1665 


